University of Oklahoma College of Law University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

2-25-1850

Resolution of the Legislature of Tennessee, relative to a grant of land to the officers and soldiers of the War of 1812, and Seminole War

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation

H.R. Misc. Doc. No. 37, 31st Cong., 1st Sess. (1850)

This House Miscellaneous Document is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

[HO. OF REPS.]

MISCELLANEOUS No. 37.

31st Congress, 1st Session.

OFFICERS AND SOLDIERS OF THE WAR OF 1812, AND SEM-INOLE WAR.

RESOLUTION

THE LEGISLATURE OF TENNESSEE,

RELATIVE TO

A grant of land to the officers and soldiers of the war of 1812, and Seminole war.

FEBRUARY 25, 1850.

Referred to the Committee on Public Lands, and ordered to be printed.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee, That our senators in the Congress of the United States be, and they are hereby instructed, and our representatives requested, to procure the passage of a law by the said Congress, giving to each non-commissioned officer and private who served in the war of 1812, and who served in the Florida war, who was honorably discharged from the service of the United States, by reason of expiration of their term of service, or otherwise, a land certificate or warrant for one hundred and sixty acres of land, to be at any time located upon any public unappropriated lands now, or that may hereafter come into market.

> LANDON C. HAYNES, Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN F. HENRY, Speaker of the Senate.

Adopted October 25, 1849.